CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract No.: 9365
Contract Name: Railroad Arch Culvert Repair at Southwest Bike Path
Contractor: SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC

Contract Value: $215,789.25

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company
for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

% § Value of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work Value | Contract | wae | wge | sBE | BVC Compliant | PreQ Ap;‘:f‘:ed
JR's Construction and Landscaping 545 (¢ 11,752( 0 | O | O YONONA | [O
Restoration - EC - Fencifg OO |0 |OvyaONONa | O O
O |0 [0 |0OYONONA | [T O
B&B Quality Building Restoration of WI, LL( OO0 | ZJYDONCNA O
48.091$103,775| 0 |O (O (OYONDONA | O O
O[O0 |1OvONONA | O [
O |0 [0 |OYONONA | [T L
OO0 (0 | avdONdna | O O
0|0 |0 |OvyONONA | O O
OO0 [0 |OvONdONa [ O O
O|0o{0O|ayOandna | O O
O |0 [0 |10OvONdONA | [ O
O |0 (0O |OvaONaONa | O O
Total $ 115,527

Date Submitted: October 13’ 2023 Signed: jani’ce ‘(lw

FOR CITY USE ONLY

[ Approved ] Disapproved M Approved in Part

53.54 % of contract is subcontracted

Date: Signed:

James M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer

Distribution:  Contractor Must Comply With BVC -

Project Engineer/Manager . X
Construction Engineer Speedway Sand & Gravel - Laborer & operator apprentices on file.

Construction Office File B&B Quality Building Restoration of WI -


enamb
Text Box




